DIPPED RADIAL TANTALUM CAPACITORS
Copyright by PRO-AN  www.proan.com.hk   All rights reserved                                                   PRO-AN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CA42
CASE SIZE D(MAX) H(MAX) H( ±0.5MM) D( ±0.05MM)
A 4.5 7.0 2.5 0.5
B 5.0 8.0 2.5 0.5
C 5.5 9.5 2.5 0.5
D 6.5 11.0 2.5 0.5

solder, gold plated or non-magnetic 100% Sn solder
Computer PC Power Measuring instruments Telecom Infrastucture
How to order
XRCA42 104 K 350 A B
Model capacitor code Capacity tolerance (A:2.54MM PITCH
B 5.08MM PITCH)
BULK
(K +-10%
M+-20%)
(B:BULK PACK
A：ammo）
(6.3V=6R3
10V=100，
63V =630
100V =101)
Environmental
Application
DIPPED RADIAL TANTALUM CAPACITORS
Copyright by PRO-AN  www.proan.com.hk   All rights reserved                                                   PRO-AN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CA42
CASE H（±0.5） D（±0.5）
S（±0.5）
d L（±0.5）
B A
A 6.0 3.2 5.0 2.5 0.5 14
B 7.5 3.8 5.0 2.5 0.5 14
C 8.0 4.8 5.0 2.5 0.5 14
D 8.8 5.2 5.0 2.5 0.5 14
E 9.5 6.0 5.0 2.5 0.5 14
F 10.0 6.5 5.0 2.5 0.5 14
Preferred Wire Forms
Screen printing form：
Pin form:
DIPPED RADIAL TANTALUM CAPACITORS
Copyright by PRO-AN  www.proan.com.hk   All rights reserved                                                   PRO-AN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CA42
Designation Pitch of component Feed hole pitch Tape width Hold down tape width Hole position
Symbol P Po W W1 H1
Dimensions(mm) 13±1.0 13±0.3 18 8±0.5 9max
Designation Holddowntapeposition component height Component alignment Feed hole diameter Tape thickness
Symbol W2 H3 △P D T
Dimensions(mm) 3max 30max  ±1.3max 4.0 ±0.5 0.5±0.2
Designation Component alignment Lengthofsnippedlead Lead clinch height Lead wire spacing Hole center to Pitch
Symbol △h L H2 S P1
Dimensions(mm) ±3.0max 11max       18±0.5 2.5±0.5 5.0±0.5 4.0±0.5
Designation hole center tocomponent Lead diameter
Symbol P2 d
Dimensions(mm) 6.0±0.5 0.5±0.5
Packaging
DIPPED RADIAL TANTALUM CAPACITORS
Copyright by PRO-AN  www.proan.com.hk   All rights reserved                                                   PRO-AN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CA42
Ratedvoltage UR(V) Capacitance CR(uF) Case size DCL(uA) Max DF(%) Max Part number
3 Volt 85℃ (2 Volt 125℃)
3 4.7 A 0.5 6 XRCA42475*003-#
3 6.8 A 0.5 6 XRCA42685*003-#
3 10 A 0.5 8 XRCA42106*003-#
3 15 A 0.5 8 XRCA42156*003-#
3 22 B 0.7 8 XRCA42226*003-#
3 33 B 1 8 XRCA42336*003-#
3 47 C 1.4 8 XRCA42476*003-#
3 68 D 2 8 XRCA42686*003-#
3 100 D 3 10 XRCA42107*003-#
3 150 D 4.5 10 XRCA42157*003-#
3 220 E 6.6 10 XRCA42227*003-#
3 330 E 9.9 10 XRCA42337*003-#
3 470 F 14.1 10 XRCA42477*003-#
3 680 F 20.4 12 XRCA42687*003-#
3 1000 F 30 14 XRCA42108*003-#
4 Volt 85℃ (2.5 Volt 125℃)
4 4.7 A 0.5 6 XRCA42475*004-#
4 6.8 A 0.5 6 XRCA42685*004-#
4 10 A 0.5 8 XRCA42106*004-#
4 15 A 0.6 8 XRCA42156*004-#
4 22 B 0.9 8 XRCA42226*004-#
4 33 B 1.3 8 XRCA42336*004-#
4 47 B 1.9 8 XRCA42476*004-#
4 68 C 2.7 8 XRCA42686*004-#
4 100 C 4 10 XRCA42107*004-#
4 150 D 6 10 XRCA42157*004-#
4 220 E 8.8 10 XRCA42227*004-#
4 330 E 13.2 10 XRCA42337*004-#
4 470 F 18.8 10 XRCA42477*004-#
4 680 F 27.2 12 XRCA42687*004-#
6.3 Volt 85℃ (4 Volt 125℃)
6.3 3.3 A 0.5 6 XRCA42335*006-#
6.3 4.7 A 0.5 6 XRCA42475*006-#
6.3 6.8 A 0.5 6 XRCA42685*006-#
6.3 10 A 0.6 8 XRCA42106*006-#
6.3 15 B 0.9 8 XRCA42156*006-#
6.3 22 B 1.4 8 XRCA42226*006-#
6.3 33 B 2.1 8 XRCA42336*006-#
6.3 47 C 3 8 XRCA42476*006-#
6.3 68 C 4.3 8 XRCA42686*006-#
6.3 100 D 6.3 10 XRCA42107*006-#
6.3 150 E 9.5 10 XRCA42157*006-#
6.3 220 E 13.9 10 XRCA42227*006-#
6.3 330 F 20.8 10 XRCA42337*006-#
6.3 470 F 29.6 10 XRCA42477*006-#
6.3 680 F 42.8 12 XRCA42687*006-#
Electrical performance of product series
DIPPED RADIAL TANTALUM CAPACITORS
Copyright by PRO-AN  www.proan.com.hk   All rights reserved                                                   PRO-AN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CA42
Ratedvoltage UR(V) Capacitance CR(uF) Case size DCL(uA) Max DF(%) Max Part number
10 Volt 85℃  (6.3 Volt 125℃)
10 2.2 A 0.5 6 XRCA42225*010-#
10 3.3 A 0.5 6 XRCA42335*010-#
10 4.7 A 0.5 6 XRCA42475*010-#
10 6.8 A 0.7 6 XRCA42685*010-#
10 10 A 1 8 XRCA42106*010-#
10 15 B 1.5 8 XRCA42156*010-#
10 22 B 2.2 8 XRCA42226*010-#
10 33 C 3.3 8 XRCA42336*010-#
10 47 C 4.7 8 XRCA42476*010-#
10 68 C 6.8 8 XRCA42686*010-#
10 100 D 10 10 XRCA42107*010-#
10 150 E 15 10 XRCA42157*010-#
10 220 E 22 10 XRCA42227*010-#
10 330 F 33 10 XRCA42337*010-#
10 470 F 47 10 XRCA42477*010-#
16 Volt 85℃  (10 Volt 125℃)
16 1 A 0.5 4 XRCA42105*016-#
16 1.5 A 0.5 6 XRCA42155*016-#
16 2.2 A 0.5 6 XRCA42225*016-#
16 3.3 A 0.5 6 XRCA42335*016-#
16 4.7 A 0.8 6 XRCA42475*016-#
16 6.8 A 1.1 6 XRCA42685*016-#

25 Volt 85℃  (16 Volt  125℃)
25 1 A 0.5 4 XRCA42105*025-#
25 1.5 A 0.5 6 XRCA42155*025-#
25 2.2 A 0.6 6 XRCA42225*025-#
25 3.3 A 0.8 6 XRCA42335*025-#
25 4.7 B 1.2 6 XRCA42475*025-#
25 6.8 B 1.7 6 XRCA42685*025-#
25 10 B 2.5 8 XRCA42106*025-#
25 15 C 3.8 8 XRCA42156*025-#
25 22 C 5.5 8 XRCA42226*025-#
25 33 D 8.3 8 XRCA42336*025-#
25 47 E 11.8 8 XRCA42476*025-#
25 68 E 17 8 XRCA42686*025-#
25 100 F 25 10 XRCA42107*025-#
35 Volt  85℃  (23 Volt 125℃)
35 0.1 A 0.5 4 XRCA42104*035-#
35 0.15 A 0.5 4 XRCA42154*035-#
35 0.22 A 0.5 4 XRCA42224*035-#
35 0.33 A 0.5 4 XRCA42334*035-#
35 0.47 A 0.5 4 XRCA42474*035-#
35 0.68 A 0.5 4 XRCA42684*035-#
35 1 A 0.5 4 XRCA42105*035-#
35 1.5 A 0.5 6 XRCA42155*035-#
35 2.2 B 0.8 6 XRCA42225*035-#
35 3.3 B 1.2 6 XRCA42335*035-#